
Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 8 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:18 1
2 4 Paul BIRD/Carl WILLIAMSON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:38 0:20 2
3 6 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 Subaru Impreza 0:47:22 1:04 3

Class RF1.0

1 218 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:00:50 70
2 229 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:01 1:11 71
3 222 Niall MORONEY/Ian JONES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 1:02:55 2:05 74

Class RF1.4

1 230 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:55:34 42
2 215 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 VW Lupo 0:57:42 2:08 53
3 227 Carl DAVIES/Anthony LITCHFIELD RF1.4 Nissan Micra 1:04:30 8:56 81

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

1 209 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C MG ZR 0:58:08 59
2 223 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C Peugeot 106 rallye 1:02:53 4:45 73
3 217 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:02:56 4:48 75

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR 0:52:42 26
2 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S Ford Ka 0:53:16 0:34 30
3 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S Proton Satria 0:54:32 1:50 36

Class H1

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 139 Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN H2 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:52 67

Class H3

1 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:12 23
2 105 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:10 1:58 29
3 108 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 Ford Escort MkI 0:53:31 2:19 32

Class N3

1 115 Aaron McCLURE/Tom WOODBURN N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:44 38
2 117 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:00:24 5:40 69
3 138 Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:04:17 9:33 79

Class N4

1 17 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:39 8
2 12 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:26 0:47 14
3 11 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:35 0:56 15

Class B10

1 114 Alex PARPOTTAS/Jack MORTON B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:31 31
2 120 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 VW Golf 0:54:42 1:11 37
3 133 Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:29 2:58 47

Class B11

1 109 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:02 28
2 124 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:04 2:02 40
3 121 Ashley HODGE/Graham CHAMBERLIN B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:58 2:56 44

Class B12

1 103 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:21 24
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B12 (Continued)

2 111 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:40 2:19 33
3 112 Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:53 2:32 34

Class B13

1 9 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:54 10
2 25 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:10 0:16 12
3 28 Jim McNEILL/Kim BAKER B13 Subaru Impreza 0:49:16 0:22 13

Class WR1

1 44 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:28 4
2 24 Mark CRONJE/Robin HOUGHTON WR1 Ford Fiesta WRC RS 0:47:50 0:22 5
3 19 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:50 0:22 6

Award - Special Performance by KLMC crew - the KLMC Shield

1 35 Gary TOMLINSON/Gordon METCALF B13 Subaru Impreza 0:50:48 21

Award - Special Performance by MCC crew - the David Holmes Memorial Trophies

1 121 Ashley HODGE/Graham CHAMBERLIN B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:58 44

Award - Special Performance by WCMSC crew - the United Steel Cup + the MacDonald Trophy

1 21 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE WR1 Ford Focus WR01 0:48:48 9

Award - Best all Cumbrian crew (resident on 01.01.2013) - the Keswick Plate

1 21 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE WR1 Ford Focus WR01 0:48:48 9

Award - Best aggregate performance by a 2WD car on SS1, SS2 and SS7

1 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:12 23

Award - Spirit of the Rally - the South Lakeland Trophy

Myerscough students

Award - Best manned stage (as judged by the course cars) - the Best Stage Cup

Grizedale North

Award - Best presented car at scrutineering - The Jack Neal Trophy

1 102 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort MkII

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star driver - BTRDA goblet

1 8 Euan THORBURN WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:18 1

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Gold Star co-driver - BTRDA goblet

1 8 Paul BEATON WR1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:18 1

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Silver Star driver - BTRDA goblet

1 103 Will ONIONS B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:21 24

Award - Highest placed BTRDA Silver Star co-driver - BTRDA goblet

1 103 Dave WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:21 24

Award - Highest placed BTRDA 1400 driver - BTRDA goblet

1 201 Julian WILKES 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR 0:52:42 26

Award - Highest placed BTRDA 1400 co-driver - BTRDA goblet

1 201 Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR 0:52:42 26
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 8 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:18 0:46:18
2 4 Paul BIRD/Carl WILLIAMSON WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:38 0:46:38 0:20 
3 6 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 3 Subaru Impreza 0:47:22 0:47:22 1:04 
4 44 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:10 
5 24 Mark CRONJE/Robin HOUGHTON WR1 5 Ford Fiesta WRC RS 0:47:50 0:47:50 1:32 
6 19 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:50 0:47:50 1:32 
7 7 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 7 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:12 0:48:12 1:54 
8 17 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:39 0:48:39 2:21 
9 21 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE WR1 8 Ford Focus WR01 0:48:48 0:48:48 2:30 
10 9 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:54 0:48:54 2:36 
11 16 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:00 0:49:00 2:42 
12 25 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:10 0:49:10 2:52 
13 28 Jim McNEILL/Kim BAKER B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:49:16 0:49:16 2:58 
14 12 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:26 0:49:26 3:08 
15 11 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 3:17 
16 15 Barry GROUNDWATER/Mike DICKSON WR1 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:48 0:49:48 3:30 
17 29 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:50:04 0:50:04 3:46 
18 20 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:10 0:50:10 3:52 
19 30 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:50:33 0:50:33 4:15 
20 18 Daniel O'BRIEN/Mark GLENNERSTER WR1 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:50:36 0:50:36 4:18 
21 35 Gary TOMLINSON/Gordon METCALF B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:50:48 0:50:48 4:30 
22 14 Chris COLLIE/Mark FISHER B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:06 0:51:06 4:48 
23 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:12 0:51:12 4:54 
24 103 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:21 0:51:21 5:03 
25 31 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:50 0:51:50 5:32 
26 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR 0:52:42 0:52:42 6:24 
27 34 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:51 0:52:51 6:33 
28 109 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:02 0:53:02 6:44 
29 105 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:10 0:53:10 6:52 
30 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford Ka 0:53:16 0:53:16 6:58 
31 114 Alex PARPOTTAS/Jack MORTON B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:31 0:53:31 7:13 
32 108 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 3 Ford Escort MkI 0:53:31 0:53:31 7:13 
33 111 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:22 
34 112 Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:53 0:53:53 7:35 
35 106 Charlie TAYLOR/Mick JOHNSON H3 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:01 0:54:01 7:43 
36 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:54:32 0:54:32 8:14 
37 120 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 2 VW Golf 0:54:42 0:54:42 8:24 
38 115 Aaron McCLURE/Tom WOODBURN N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:44 0:54:44 8:26 
39 126 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:02 0:55:02 8:44 
40 124 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:04 0:55:04 8:46 
41 206 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:55:15 0:55:15 8:57 
42 230 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:55:34 0:55:34 9:16 
43 37 David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 8 Mitsubishi Evo 2 0:55:43 0:55:43 9:25 
44 121 Ashley HODGE/Graham CHAMBERLIN B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:58 0:55:58 9:40 
45 36 Peter THORNTON/Stephen THOMPSON B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:56:00 0:56:00 9:42 
46 205 Ash SLIGHTS/Matt WHATTAM 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:56:06 0:56:06 9:48 
47 133 Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:29 0:56:29 10:11 
48 131 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:36 0:56:36 10:18 
49 125 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 5 BMW E30 0:56:57 0:56:57 10:39 
50 38 Shaun MARTIN/Adrian GRINSTEAD B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:57:07 0:57:07 10:49 
51 213 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:16 1:00 0:57:16 10:58 
52 211 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 7 Ford Escort RS 0:57:40 0:57:40 11:22 
53 215 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 0:57:42 0:57:42 11:24 
54 220 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S 8 Ford Focus 0:57:42 0:57:42 11:24 
55 107 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:43 0:57:43 11:25 
56 208 Clive ANSTEY/Karen PHELPS 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:01 0:58:01 11:43 
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Posn.

Vehicle Stage
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Time

Diff.

Leader

57 40 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:58:04 0:58:04 11:46 
58 130 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H3 6 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:58:06 0:58:06 11:48 
59 209 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:58:08 0:58:08 11:50 
60 136 Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 6 BMW 325i 0:58:47 0:58:47 12:29 
61 32 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL B13 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:54:31 4:20 0:58:51 12:33 
62 132 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL B10 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:59:25 0:59:25 13:07 
63 123 Dave NICHOLSON/Simon MARTIN B10 6 Ford Puma 0:59:28 0:59:28 13:10 
64 137 Darren RUTTER/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 7 Ford Escort MkI 0:59:37 0:59:37 13:19 
65 216 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 0:59:43 0:59:43 13:25 
66 39 Phil HALL/Tom MARTIENSSEN B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:59:49 0:59:49 13:31 
67 139 Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN H2 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:52 0:59:52 13:34 
68 42 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:00:16 1:00:16 13:58 
69 117 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 1:00:24 1:00:24 14:06 
70 218 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:50 1:00:50 14:32 
71 229 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:01 1:02:01 15:43 
72 219 Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 1400S 11 Ford Ka 1:02:38 1:02:38 16:20 
73 223 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 rallye 1:02:53 1:02:53 16:35 
74 222 Niall MORONEY/Ian JONES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:55 1:02:55 16:37 
75 217 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:02:56 1:02:56 16:38 
76 41 Mark GOODFELLOW/Josh DAVISON B13 15 Subaru Impreza 1:03:07 1:03:07 16:49 
77 207 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD 1400C 4 Toyota Aygo 1:03:40 1:03:40 17:22 
78 221 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 5 Peugeot 205 1:03:57 1:03:57 17:39 
79 138 Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:04:17 1:04:17 17:59 
80 231 Rhys PRICE/Siobhan PUGH RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:04:26 18:08 
81 227 Carl DAVIES/Anthony LITCHFIELD RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 1:04:30 1:04:30 18:12 
82 225 Ashley HAGON/Lewis ALLEN 1400C 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:04:31 1:00 1:05:31 19:13 
83 226 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:06:41 1:00 1:07:41 21:23 
84 228 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra 1:11:57 3:00 1:14:57 28:39 
85 129 Richard MILLENER/James ALDRIDGE B10 8 Ford Fiesta MS1 1:05:02 10:00 1:15:02 28:44 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 26 Dunlop, Revolution Wheels, Proflex
Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR 0:52:42 0:52:42 6:24 

202 30 F&D Cornforth, Cartersport, Dunlop, Revolution Wheels
Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford Ka 0:53:16 0:53:16 6:58 

203 Sabelt UK
David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Track rod end broke SS4

204 36 Rolec Electrical Contractors
Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:54:32 0:54:32 8:14 

205 46 Swift Group Ltd/Proflex
Ash SLIGHTS/Matt WHATTAM 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:56:06 0:56:06 9:48 

206 41 Millers Oils
Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:55:15 0:55:15 8:57 

207 77 John Hardman Engineering/Copcutts Toyota/Delta Petfoods/PEC
Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD 1400C 4 Toyota Aygo 1:03:40 1:03:40 17:22 

208 56 Clive ANSTEY/Karen PHELPS 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:01 0:58:01 11:43 
209 59 Rally Collection Uk, Chris Wright Competitions, Dogcam

Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:58:08 0:58:08 11:50 
210 Matthews Auto Salvage

Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C Ford Escort MkII Burnt valves after SS5
211 52 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 7 Ford Escort RS 0:57:40 0:57:40 11:22 
212 Hoob-be Agrics

David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra Stopped SS2
213 51 Oma Tile, Mills oils

Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:16 1:00 0:57:16 10:58 
214 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova No brakes and rolled SS5
215 53 Rallyschool

James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 0:57:42 0:57:42 11:24 
216 65 Rallcar Insurance/David Auden Associates Insurance Brokers

Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 0:59:43 0:59:43 13:25 
217 75 Fragrancemad.com

Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:02:56 1:02:56 16:38 
218 70 GGM Motorsport/Modeltrains4U

Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:50 1:00:50 14:32 
219 72 PAR Systems

Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 1400S 11 Ford Ka 1:02:38 1:02:38 16:20 
220 54 Knot Inn, Macclesfield

Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S 8 Ford Focus 0:57:42 0:57:42 11:24 
221 78 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 5 Peugeot 205 1:03:57 1:03:57 17:39 
222 74 EJM Preparation

Niall MORONEY/Ian JONES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:55 1:02:55 16:37 
223 73 Mountain Dew Energy / Pomfret Motors

Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 rallye 1:02:53 1:02:53 16:35 
225 82 TJH Motorsport/EBC Brakes/Blue Orange Signs/AH Auto Electr

Ashley HAGON/Lewis ALLEN 1400C 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:04:31 1:00 1:05:31 19:13 
226 83 Station Works Garage

Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:06:41 1:00 1:07:41 21:23 
227 81 Carl DAVIES/Anthony LITCHFIELD RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 1:04:30 1:04:30 18:12 
228 84 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra 1:11:57 3:00 1:14:57 28:39 
229 71 Ralloy Engineering

Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:01 1:02:01 15:43 
230 42 SG Racing

Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:55:34 0:55:34 9:16 
231 80 Rhys PRICE/Siobhan PUGH RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:04:26 18:08 
232 Norman Birch Bikes

Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S Peugeot 106 Gti Snapped wheel clean off SS4
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Posn.

Vehicle Stage
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Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

101 23 BF Potatoes
Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:12 0:51:12 4:54 

102 Kumho Tyres
Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort MkII Oil Leak SS2

103 24 Dunlop
Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:21 0:51:21 5:03 

104 TNT Tyres Ludlow Ltd
Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort MkII Accident SS1

105 29 Nobles Garage, H&K Travel
Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:10 0:53:10 6:52 

106 35 Charlie Taylor Garage
Charlie TAYLOR/Mick JOHNSON H3 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:01 0:54:01 7:43 

107 55 Leominster Car Auctions
Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:43 0:57:43 11:25 

108 32 Swift caravans
Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 3 Ford Escort MkI 0:53:31 0:53:31 7:13 

109 28 SE Oil Heating, Nobles Garage
Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:02 0:53:02 6:44 

110 Hydrema UK
Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY B11 Renault Clio Stopped SS4

111 33 Jordan Road Surfacing
Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:40 0:53:40 7:22 

112 34 Worswick Engineering
Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:53 0:53:53 7:35 

113 Kimpton Garage
James GRINT/Dale FURNISS B12 Citroen DS 3 Stopped SS5

114 31 Buzz Sweets
Alex PARPOTTAS/Jack MORTON B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:31 0:53:31 7:13 

115 38 Wildcat Marine, Allfloors, KJ Gibbons
Aaron McCLURE/Tom WOODBURN N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:44 0:54:44 8:26 

116 Cathcart Homes
Timothy CATHCART/Barry McNULTY B10 Ford Fiesta R2 Stopped after SS5

117 69 St Austell Brewery
Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 1:00:24 1:00:24 14:06 

118 GRH Food Company, Geoff Jones Motorsport
Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citreon C2 Max Gearbox TC5A

119 Olympic Support / Techno Group
Roger TAYLOR/Chris WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MkII Rolled SS2

120 37 Mr & Mrs Wheeler!
Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 2 VW Golf 0:54:42 0:54:42 8:24 

121 44 York Brewery
Ashley HODGE/Graham CHAMBERLIN B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:58 0:55:58 9:40 

123 63 Cumbria Car Storage
Dave NICHOLSON/Simon MARTIN B10 6 Ford Puma 0:59:28 0:59:28 13:10 

124 40 Protec
Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:04 0:55:04 8:46 

125 49 Setsquare Staging, Enigma Graphics,
John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 5 BMW E30 0:56:57 0:56:57 10:39 

126 39 Kirkland Carpet  & Bed Centre
Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:02 0:55:02 8:44 

127 Burnhouse Motorsport & MOT Centre
Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY B12 BMW 316i Driveshaft SS1

128 Potters Poultry, SMN Eng
David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic Gearbox SS5

129 85 M-Sport Ltd
Richard MILLENER/James ALDRIDGE B10 8 Ford Fiesta MS1 1:05:02 10:00 1:15:02 28:44 
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Time

Diff.

Leader

130 58 Loudons Cafe Edinburgh
Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H3 6 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:58:06 0:58:06 11:48 

131 48 www.Toylander.com
Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:36 0:56:36 10:18 

132 62 Weston Transport, RSM Pump Hire
Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL B10 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:59:25 0:59:25 13:07 

133 47 Ballantynes Garage
Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:29 0:56:29 10:11 

134 G8 Products, Crane Engineers Ltd
Stuart BOYES/Tom SPENCER B11 Ford Escort MkII Stopped after SS3

135 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 Hillman Avenger Cylinder Head/rocker shaft SS3
136 60 GKD Services UK Air Conditioning

Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 6 BMW 325i 0:58:47 0:58:47 12:29 
137 64 Jonathan Holt Motor Services, Lakes Mortgages

Darren RUTTER/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 7 Ford Escort MkI 0:59:37 0:59:37 13:19 
138 79 Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:04:17 1:04:17 17:59 
139 67 Wallis Auto Engineering

Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN H2 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:52 0:59:52 13:34 
1 RS Hunter Tarmac, 360 Ringz

Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC Turbo fire
2 Proflex, Kumho, GPM, Grove Hill Garage

David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Wheel sheared SS2
3 Oakbank Services, Cagemax, Billys power tools

David BOGIE/Kevin RAE WR1 Ford Focus WRC Stopped SS4
4 2 Frank Bird Poultry, Rapid Solicitors, Fuchs Titan oils

Paul BIRD/Carl WILLIAMSON WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:38 0:46:38 0:20 
5 M-Sport Ltd

Malcolm WILSON/John MILLINGTON WR1 Ford Fiesta S2400 Engine SS3
6 3 Lakes Kitchens, Woodside Haulage, Glassworks Ireland

Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 3 Subaru Impreza 0:47:22 0:47:22 1:04 
7 7 Kick Energy, Pirelli, Just Ferries

Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 7 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:12 0:48:12 1:54 
8 1 JTS Construction

Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:18 0:46:18
9 10 Swift Group, Hankook , Millers Oils, RP Joinery

Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:54 0:48:54 2:36 
10 Pirelli/AGR Petroleum

Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Rolled SS3
11 15 Bob Francis Crane Hire, Pirelli UK, Speedline

Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 3:17 
12 14 Anderson Commercials

Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:26 0:49:26 3:08 
14 22 Aker solutions, Zenith Energy, Brian Downie Motorsport

Chris COLLIE/Mark FISHER B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:06 0:51:06 4:48 
15 16 Groundwater Lif Trucks

Barry GROUNDWATER/Mike DICKSON WR1 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:48 0:49:48 3:30 
16 11 Axes Design

Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:00 0:49:00 2:42 
17 8 Aone Distribution, Scan Computers

Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:39 0:48:39 2:21 
18 20 Willow Hire

Daniel O'BRIEN/Mark GLENNERSTER WR1 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:50:36 0:50:36 4:18 
19 6 S G Petch Ltd, SGP

Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:50 0:47:50 1:32 
20 18 Weir Laundry Equipment Ltd

Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:10 0:50:10 3:52 
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

21 9 Oakhurst Garage/High Hill Ford
Paul BENN/Richard COOKE WR1 8 Ford Focus WR01 0:48:48 0:48:48 2:30 

23 AMS Arnside Motorsport
Wayne SISSON/Dave ROBSON WR1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Coil pack failed SS5 j17

24 5 Mark CRONJE/Robin HOUGHTON WR1 5 Ford Fiesta WRC RS 0:47:50 0:47:50 1:32 
25 12 Culloden Car Sales

Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:10 0:49:10 2:52 
27 S G Petch Ltd / SGP

Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo Broke down SS2
28 13 Ravenol Rally Team UK

Jim McNEILL/Kim BAKER B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:49:16 0:49:16 2:58 
29 17 Sam Cook Bodyworks

Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:50:04 0:50:04 3:46 
30 19 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:50:33 0:50:33 4:15 
31 25 Grayston Eng / Avanti Map Lights

Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:50 0:51:50 5:32 
32 61 Q Sport Rallying

Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL B13 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:54:31 4:20 0:58:51 12:33 
33 OCS Group, Elphin Engineering

Brian ROSS/Sean DONNELLY B13 Mitsubishi Evo 5 Stopped after SS3
34 27 CAB Auto, Arnside Motorsport

Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:51 0:52:51 6:33 
35 21 Kankku / Teg Sport

Gary TOMLINSON/Gordon METCALF B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:50:48 0:50:48 4:30 
36 45 Haven Tyres/POD

Peter THORNTON/Stephen THOMPSON B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:56:00 0:56:00 9:42 
37 43 Grant Ltd, Top-Oils.co.uk, Bardahi Oils

David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 8 Mitsubishi Evo 2 0:55:43 0:55:43 9:25 
38 50 Presteigne Tyre Services, Cumbria Heat Logs

Shaun MARTIN/Adrian GRINSTEAD B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:57:07 0:57:07 10:49 
39 66 Wolfrace Wheels

Phil HALL/Tom MARTIENSSEN B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:59:49 0:59:49 13:31 
40 57 JD Motorsport

Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:58:04 0:58:04 11:46 
41 76 Mark GOODFELLOW/Josh DAVISON B13 15 Subaru Impreza 1:03:07 1:03:07 16:49 
42 68 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:00:16 1:00:16 13:58 
43 SWP Training Ltd

Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD N4 Subaru Impreza Off SS3
44 4 Vodka Kick

Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:10 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hobcarton

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

Grizedale North

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Greystoke 2

SS 7
Wythop

Penalties

201 Julian WILKES 1400S 2:57 6:26 8:25 9:23 13:30 8:13 3:48 
202 Mat SMITH 1400S 3:01 6:35 8:35 9:18 13:33 8:22 3:52 
203 David BENNETT 1400S 3:03 8:16 8:23 Track rod end broke SS4
204 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 3:11 6:47 8:40 9:40 13:55 8:20 3:59 
205 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 3:11 6:46 8:52 9:54 14:41 8:40 4:02 
206 Kris FARRELL 1400S 3:13 6:52 8:37 9:45 14:17 8:24 4:07 
207 Cameron DAVIES 1400C 3:14 6:53 8:59 10:01 21:36 8:45 4:12 
208 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 3:26 7:01 9:10 10:06 15:09 8:58 4:11 
209 Chris HELLINGS 1400C 3:15 7:02 9:20 10:23 14:44 9:11 4:13 
210 Sion MATTHEWS 1400C 3:02 6:42 8:52 11:34 17:00 Burnt valves after SS5
211 Martin SHAW 1400S 3:21 7:04 9:08 10:20 14:42 8:52 4:13 
212 David MARTIN 1400C 3:20 Stopped SS2
213 Leroy MILLS 1400S 3:12 6:55 8:56 9:56 14:23 8:39 4:15 1:00 
214 Joe EVETT RF1.4 3:18 7:04 9:07 10:10 15:18 No brakes and rolled SS5
215 James WEST RF1.4 3:16 7:08 9:07 10:22 14:37 8:53 4:19 
216 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 3:26 7:11 9:30 10:35 15:22 9:15 4:24 
217 R PATTERSON 1400C 3:30 7:50 9:55 10:57 15:50 10:13 4:41 
218 Mick SMITH RF1.0 3:27 7:24 9:44 10:45 15:14 9:50 4:26 
219 Sian BEATY 1400S 3:42 7:38 9:49 11:09 16:00 9:41 4:39 
220 Vin HUGHES 1400S 3:22 7:07 9:07 10:17 14:32 8:56 4:21 
221 Andrew IRVING 1400C 3:49 7:53 9:57 11:31 16:22 9:44 4:41 
222 Niall MORONEY RF1.0 3:40 7:41 10:14 11:07 15:46 9:48 4:39 
223 Rob RICHARDS 1400C 3:45 7:49 9:55 11:11 15:46 9:49 4:38 
225 Ashley HAGON 1400C 3:49 7:52 10:11 11:27 16:27 9:54 4:51 1:00 
226 Rory JONES RF1.4 3:40 7:30 9:31 10:28 21:36 9:35 4:21 1:00 
227 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 3:50 7:53 10:20 11:36 16:12 9:54 4:45 
228 Bart LANG RF1.0 4:18 10:09 12:25 12:19 17:01 10:34 5:11 3:00 
229 Nick CARR RF1.0 3:36 7:45 10:05 10:53 15:26 9:43 4:33 
230 Marko JERAM RF1.4 3:11 6:49 8:58 9:49 14:02 8:41 4:04 
231 Rhys PRICE RF1.0 3:58 8:04 10:15 11:22 16:13 9:55 4:39 
232 Harry GARDNER 1400S 3:06 6:47 8:45 Snapped wheel clean off SS4
101 Steve BANNISTER H3 2:57 6:16 8:09 9:08 13:09 7:51 3:42 
102 Matthew ROBINSON B12 2:55 6:18 Oil Leak SS2
103 Will ONIONS B12 2:54 6:21 8:07 9:08 13:09 7:52 3:50 
104 Dave BRICK B12 Accident SS1
105 Marcus NOBLE H3 3:07 6:37 8:21 9:25 13:42 8:07 3:51 
106 Charlie TAYLOR H3 3:13 6:43 8:36 9:37 13:38 8:15 3:59 
107 Theo BENGRY H3 3:04 6:32 8:26 9:32 17:34 8:30 4:05 
108 Peter SMITH H3 3:05 6:35 8:22 9:35 13:49 8:06 3:59 
109 S EGGLESTONE B11 2:54 6:26 8:26 9:32 13:51 8:05 3:48 
110 Russ THOMPSON B11 3:05 6:31 8:25 Stopped SS4
111 Barry JORDAN B12 3:09 6:35 8:24 9:37 13:51 8:03 4:01 
112 Nigel WORSWICK B12 3:09 6:42 8:36 9:42 13:45 8:08 3:51 
113 James GRINT B12 3:01 6:24 8:28 9:18 Stopped SS5
114 Alex PARPOTTAS B10 3:02 6:30 8:28 9:34 13:41 8:18 3:58 
115 Aaron McCLURE N3 3:09 6:44 8:46 9:48 13:46 8:33 3:58 
116 Timothy CATHCART B10 3:03 6:39 8:32 9:40 14:20 Stopped after SS5
117 Dan WAKEFIELD N3 3:23 7:06 10:40 10:33 14:48 9:15 4:39 
118 A HOCKRIDGE B10 3:15 6:56 8:41 10:06 Gearbox TC5A
119 Roger TAYLOR B12 3:11 Rolled SS2
120 Robert WHEELER B10 3:08 6:47 8:32 9:42 13:45 8:37 4:11 
121 Ashley HODGE B11 3:17 6:59 8:55 9:50 14:15 8:34 4:08 
123 Dave NICHOLSON B10 3:30 7:24 9:19 10:31 15:11 9:11 4:22 
124 Simon TUCKMAN B11 3:15 6:42 8:51 9:53 13:43 8:29 4:11 
125 John O'GORMAN B12 3:21 6:54 9:06 10:02 14:24 8:48 4:22 
126 Geoff WILSON B12 3:14 6:44 8:39 9:50 14:07 8:24 4:04 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Hobcarton

SS 2

Comb

SS 3
Greystoke 1

SS 4

Grizedale North

SS 5
Grizedale South

SS 6

Greystoke 2

SS 7
Wythop

Penalties

127 Robert HARKNESS B12 Driveshaft SS1
128 David POYSER N3 3:16 6:54 8:58 10:26 Gearbox SS5
129 Richard MILLENER B10 3:28 7:07 14:39 11:07 15:16 9:04 4:21 10:00 
130 Peter HUMPHREY H3 3:30 7:09 9:12 10:22 14:42 8:49 4:22 
131 Robert SMITH B10 3:17 6:56 8:50 10:10 14:31 8:37 4:15 
132 Graeme SHERRY B10 3:32 7:18 9:22 10:40 15:01 9:15 4:17 
133 Mark SHAW B10 3:14 6:53 8:59 10:09 14:26 8:46 4:02 
134 Stuart BOYES B11 3:04 6:44 8:32 Stopped after SS3
135 Colin WILKINSON H1 3:34 8:18 12:06 Cylinder Head/rocker shaft SS3
136 Geoff DEAN B12 3:37 7:22 9:30 10:20 14:39 8:53 4:26 
137 Darren RUTTER B10 3:31 7:30 9:20 10:31 15:17 9:10 4:18 
138 Simon DALTON N3 3:57 7:52 10:08 11:24 16:03 10:01 4:52 
139 Robert ROOK H2 3:33 7:13 9:14 10:45 15:09 9:06 4:52 
1 Hugh HUNTER WR1 2:41 5:44 7:23 Turbo fire
2 David WRIGHT B13 2:47 Wheel sheared SS2
3 David BOGIE WR1 2:54  5:44 7:34 Stopped SS4
4 Paul BIRD WR1 2:35 5:40 7:26 8:26 11:58 7:06 3:27 
5 Malcolm WILSON WR1 2:44  5:44 Engine SS3
6 Connor McCLOSKEY WR1 2:40  5:44 7:34 8:33 11:58 7:20 3:33 
7 Charlie PAYNE WR1 2:48  5:44 7:33 8:36 12:30 7:23 3:38 
8 Euan THORBURN WR1 2:38 5:40 7:28 8:13 11:40 7:14 3:25 
9 Matt EDWARDS B13 2:45  5:44 7:49 8:41 12:49 7:36 3:30 

10 Quintin MILNE B13 2:41 5:56 Rolled SS3
11 Luke FRANCIS N4 2:55 6:04 7:53 8:51 12:31 7:42 3:39 
12 Jamie ANDERSON N4 2:52 6:06 7:44 8:38 12:41 7:36 3:49 
14 Chris COLLIE B13 2:50 6:08 7:55 9:09 13:21 7:42 4:01 
15 B GROUNDWATER WR1 2:51 6:10 7:49 8:53 12:45 7:39 3:41 
16 Bob CEEN WR1 2:50 5:59 7:50 8:44 12:26 7:34 3:37 
17 Tom NAUGHTON N4 2:43 5:57 7:42 8:47 12:25 7:30 3:35 
18 Daniel O'BRIEN WR1 2:50 6:44 7:52 9:08 12:31 7:36 3:55 
19 Stephen PETCH WR1 2:47 5:57 7:29 8:36 12:16 7:08 3:37 
20 Rob SMITH WR1 2:52 6:14 8:02 8:55 12:43 7:45 3:39 
21 Paul BENN WR1 2:45 6:01 7:44 8:44 12:34 7:29 3:31 
23 Wayne SISSON WR1 2:49 6:09 8:40 8:53 Coil pack failed SS5 j17
24 Mark CRONJE WR1 2:41  5:44 7:30 8:35 12:30 7:17 3:33 
25 D MACDONALD B13 2:47 6:04 7:44 8:45 12:31 7:41 3:38 
27 Steve PETCH B13 3:03 6:50 Broke down SS2
28 Jim McNEILL B13 2:46 6:09 7:42 9:00 12:30 7:30 3:39 
29 Richard COOK N4 2:48 6:09 7:59 8:55 12:47 7:46 3:40 
30 Simon ROGERS B13 2:50 6:11 7:59 9:11 12:53 7:48 3:41 
31 Nigel SEABOLD B13 2:59 6:19 8:18 9:17 13:05 7:53 3:59 
32 Brian WATSON B13 3:06 6:48 8:35 9:49 13:56 8:06 4:11 4:20 
33 Brian ROSS B13 2:58 6:37 14:39 Stopped after SS3
34 Scott FAULKNER N4 3:04 6:36 8:21 9:23 13:14 8:09 4:04 
35 Gary TOMLINSON B13 3:02 6:25 8:00 8:53 12:50 7:50 3:48 
36 Peter THORNTON B13 3:40 6:51 8:42 10:07 14:17 8:14 4:09 
37 David CROZIER B13 3:34 6:50 8:52 10:05 14:01 8:06 4:15 
38 Shaun MARTIN B13 3:25 7:00 8:55 10:20 14:23 8:48 4:16 
39 Phil HALL B13 3:30 7:38 9:17 10:40 14:56 8:58 4:50 
40 Darren MARTIN B13 3:23 7:17 8:54 10:04 14:34 9:01 4:51 
41 M GOODFELLOW B13 3:54 7:43 9:49 11:11 15:47 9:50 4:53 
42 Michael DWAN B13 3:40 7:36 9:00 10:45 15:11 9:03 5:01 
43 Colin PAYNE N4 3:43 7:23 Off SS3
44 Steve PEREZ WR1 2:41  5:44 7:33 8:33 12:14 7:13 3:30 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 218 Mick SMITH/Paul OSMOND RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 1:00:50 1:00:50
2 229 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 1:02:01 1:02:01 1:11 
3 222 Niall MORONEY/Ian JONES RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 1:02:55 1:02:55 2:05 
4 231 Rhys PRICE/Siobhan PUGH RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:04:26 1:04:26 3:36 
5 228 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 5 Nissan Micra 1:11:57 3:00 1:14:57 14:07 

Class RF1.4

1 230 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN RF1.4 1 Nissan Micra 0:55:34 0:55:34
2 215 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.4 2 VW Lupo 0:57:42 0:57:42 2:08 
3 227 Carl DAVIES/Anthony LITCHFIELD RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 1:04:30 1:04:30 8:56 
4 226 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 4 MG ZR 1:06:41 1:00 1:07:41 12:07 

Class 1400C

1 209 Chris HELLINGS/Glyn THOMAS 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:58:08 0:58:08
2 223 Rob RICHARDS/Wendy GIBSON 1400C 2 Peugeot 106 rallye 1:02:53 1:02:53 4:45 
3 217 Rachael PATTERSON/Jamie FOSTER 1400C 3 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:02:56 1:02:56 4:48 
4 207 Cameron DAVIES/Alistair DODD 1400C 4 Toyota Aygo 1:03:40 1:03:40 5:32 
5 221 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING 1400C 5 Peugeot 205 1:03:57 1:03:57 5:49 
6 225 Ashley HAGON/Lewis ALLEN 1400C 6 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:04:31 1:00 1:05:31 7:23 

Class 1400S

1 201 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR 0:52:42 0:52:42
2 202 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 1400S 2 Ford Ka 0:53:16 0:53:16 0:34 
3 204 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:54:32 0:54:32 1:50 
4 206 Kris FARRELL/Andy BALLANTYNE 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:55:15 0:55:15 2:33 
5 205 Ash SLIGHTS/Matt WHATTAM 1400S 5 Toyota Yaris 0:56:06 0:56:06 3:24 
6 213 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:16 1:00 0:57:16 4:34 
7 211 Martin SHAW/Ian PROUT 1400S 7 Ford Escort RS 0:57:40 0:57:40 4:58 
8 220 Vin HUGHES/Kevin BOOTH 1400S 8 Ford Focus 0:57:42 0:57:42 5:00 
9 208 Clive ANSTEY/Karen PHELPS 1400S 9 Vauxhall Nova 0:58:01 0:58:01 5:19 
10 216 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 10 MG ZR 0:59:43 0:59:43 7:01 
11 219 Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 1400S 11 Ford Ka 1:02:38 1:02:38 9:56 

Class H2

1 139 Robert ROOK/Bernard NOLAN H2 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:59:52 0:59:52

Class H3

1 101 Steve BANNISTER/Louise SUTHERLAND H3 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:12 0:51:12
2 105 Marcus NOBLE/Helen HALL H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:10 0:53:10 1:58 
3 108 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH H3 3 Ford Escort MkI 0:53:31 0:53:31 2:19 
4 106 Charlie TAYLOR/Mick JOHNSON H3 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:01 0:54:01 2:49 
5 107 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:57:43 0:57:43 6:31 
6 130 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY H3 6 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:58:06 0:58:06 6:54 

Class N3

1 115 Aaron McCLURE/Tom WOODBURN N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:44 0:54:44
2 117 Dan WAKEFIELD/Keegan REES N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 1:00:24 1:00:24 5:40 
3 138 Simon DALTON/Tom NEATHWAY N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 1:04:17 1:04:17 9:33 

Class N4

1 17 Tom NAUGHTON/Horace SAVILLE N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:39 0:48:39
2 12 Jamie ANDERSON/Ella FLYNN N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:26 0:49:26 0:47 
3 11 Luke FRANCIS/John ROBERTS N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:35 0:49:35 0:56 
4 29 Richard COOK/Edwin COOK N4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:50:04 0:50:04 1:25 
5 34 Scott FAULKNER/Dom ADAMS N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:51 0:52:51 4:12 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B10

1 114 Alex PARPOTTAS/Jack MORTON B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:31 0:53:31
2 120 Robert WHEELER/Chris WHEELER B10 2 VW Golf 0:54:42 0:54:42 1:11 
3 133 Mark SHAW/James COXON B10 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:29 0:56:29 2:58 
4 131 Robert SMITH/Jonathan BOUCARD B10 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:36 0:56:36 3:05 
5 132 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL B10 5 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:59:25 0:59:25 5:54 
6 123 Dave NICHOLSON/Simon MARTIN B10 6 Ford Puma 0:59:28 0:59:28 5:57 
7 137 Darren RUTTER/Joe CRUTTENDEN B10 7 Ford Escort MkI 0:59:37 0:59:37 6:06 
8 129 Richard MILLENER/James ALDRIDGE B10 8 Ford Fiesta MS1 1:05:02 10:00 1:15:02 21:31 

Class B11

1 109 Stuart EGGLESTONE/Brian HODGSON B11 1 Vauxhall Astra 0:53:02 0:53:02
2 124 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:04 0:55:04 2:02 
3 121 Ashley HODGE/Graham CHAMBERLIN B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:58 0:55:58 2:56 

Class B12

1 103 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS B12 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:21 0:51:21
2 111 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH B12 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:40 0:53:40 2:19 
3 112 Nigel WORSWICK/Paula SWINSCOE B12 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:53 0:53:53 2:32 
4 126 Geoff WILSON/Sean O'NEILL B12 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:55:02 0:55:02 3:41 
5 125 John O'GORMAN/John RUTTER B12 5 BMW E30 0:56:57 0:56:57 5:36 
6 136 Geoff DEAN/Sam SPENCER B12 6 BMW 325i 0:58:47 0:58:47 7:26 

Class B13

1 9 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:54 0:48:54
2 25 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:10 0:49:10 0:16 
3 28 Jim McNEILL/Kim BAKER B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:49:16 0:49:16 0:22 
4 30 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:50:33 0:50:33 1:39 
5 35 Gary TOMLINSON/Gordon METCALF B13 5 Subaru Impreza 0:50:48 0:50:48 1:54 
6 14 Chris COLLIE/Mark FISHER B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:51:06 0:51:06 2:12 
7 31 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:50 0:51:50 2:56 
8 37 David CROZIER/Graeme RUMNEY B13 8 Mitsubishi Evo 2 0:55:43 0:55:43 6:49 
9 36 Peter THORNTON/Stephen THOMPSON B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:56:00 0:56:00 7:06 
10 38 Shaun MARTIN/Adrian GRINSTEAD B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:57:07 0:57:07 8:13 
11 40 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:58:04 0:58:04 9:10 
12 32 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL B13 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:54:31 4:20 0:58:51 9:57 
13 39 Phil HALL/Tom MARTIENSSEN B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:59:49 0:59:49 10:55 
14 42 Michael DWAN/Jane CLARK B13 14 Subaru Impreza 1:00:16 1:00:16 11:22 
15 41 Mark GOODFELLOW/Josh DAVISON B13 15 Subaru Impreza 1:03:07 1:03:07 14:13 

Class WR1

1 8 Euan THORBURN/Paul BEATON WR1 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:18 0:46:18
2 4 Paul BIRD/Carl WILLIAMSON WR1 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:46:38 0:46:38 0:20 
3 6 Connor McCLOSKEY/Francis REGAN WR1 3 Subaru Impreza 0:47:22 0:47:22 1:04 
4 44 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER WR1 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:28 0:47:28 1:10 
5 24 Mark CRONJE/Robin HOUGHTON WR1 5 Ford Fiesta WRC RS 0:47:50 0:47:50 1:32 
6 19 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS WR1 6 Ford Focus WRC 0:47:50 0:47:50 1:32 
7 7 Charlie PAYNE/Craig THORLEY WR1 7 Ford Focus WRC 0:48:12 0:48:12 1:54 
8 21 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE WR1 8 Ford Focus WR01 0:48:48 0:48:48 2:30 
9 16 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL WR1 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:00 0:49:00 2:42 
10 15 Barry GROUNDWATER/Mike DICKSON WR1 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:49:48 0:49:48 3:30 
11 20 Rob SMITH/Ross WEIR WR1 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:10 0:50:10 3:52 
12 18 Daniel O'BRIEN/Mark GLENNERSTER WR1 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:50:36 0:50:36 4:18 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

213 Leroy MILLS/Robert FYFFE 1400S SS4 Jump start 1:00 1:00 

225 Ashley HAGON/Lewis ALLEN 1400C SS4 Jump start 1:00 1:00 

226 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 TC4 Early at  TC4 1:00 1:00 

228 Bart LANG/Simon COX RF1.0 TC5A Early at  TC5A 3:00 3:00 

129 Richard MILLENER/James ALDRIDGE B10 TC6 Early at  TC6 10:00 10:00 

32 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL B13 MTC1 Late at MTC1 4:20 4:20 
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
25 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

203 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 4 Track rod end broke SS4
210 Sion MATTHEWS/Tomos PARRY 1400C Ford Escort MkII 6 Burnt valves after SS5
212 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS 1400C Vauxhall Astra 2 Stopped SS2
214 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.4 Vauxhall Nova 6 No brakes and rolled SS5
232 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM 1400S Peugeot 106 Gti 4 Snapped wheel clean off SS4
102 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON B12 Ford Escort MkII 3 Oil Leak SS2
104 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE B12 Ford Escort MkII 1 Accident SS1
110 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY B11 Renault Clio 4 Stopped SS4
113 James GRINT/Dale FURNISS B12 Citroen DS 3 5 Stopped SS5
116 Timothy CATHCART/Barry McNULTY B10 Ford Fiesta R2 6 Stopped after SS5
118 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B10 Citreon C2 Max 5 Gearbox TC5A
119 Roger TAYLOR/Chris WILLIAMS B12 Ford Escort MkII 2 Rolled SS2
127 Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY B12 BMW 316i 1 Driveshaft SS1
128 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 5 Gearbox SS5
134 Stuart BOYES/Tom SPENCER B11 Ford Escort MkII 4 Stopped after SS3
135 Colin WILKINSON/J STANGER-LEATHES H1 Hillman Avenger 4 Cylinder Head/rocker shaft SS3
1 Hugh HUNTER/Andy MARCHBANK WR1 Ford Focus WRC 4 Turbo fire
2 David WRIGHT/Michael WILKINSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 2 Wheel sheared SS2
3 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE WR1 Ford Focus WRC 4 Stopped SS4
5 Malcolm WILSON/John MILLINGTON WR1 Ford Fiesta S2400 3 Engine SS3
10 Quintin MILNE/Martin FORREST B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 3 Rolled SS3
23 Wayne SISSON/Dave ROBSON WR1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 5 Coil pack failed SS5 j17
27 Steve PETCH/John RICHARDSON B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Broke down SS2
33 Brian ROSS/Sean DONNELLY B13 Mitsubishi Evo 5 4 Stopped after SS3
43 Colin PAYNE/Stuart WHITFIELD N4 Subaru Impreza 3 Off SS3
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Hobcarton
Fastest speed 59.70 mph

Length 2.57 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Bird 2:35 
8 Thorburn 2:38 
6 McCloskey 2:40 

1= Hunter 2:41 
10= Milne 2:41 
24= Cronje 2:41 
44= Perez 2:41 
17 Naughton 2:43 
5 Wilson 2:44 

9= Edwards 2:45 

SS 2 Comb
Fastest speed 53.70 mph

Length 5.07 miles
No. Driver Time

4= Bird 5:40 
8= Thorburn 5:40 
1= Hunter 5:44 
3= Bogie  5:44 
5= Wilson  5:44 
6= McCloskey  5:44 
7= Payne  5:44 
9= Edwards  5:44 

24= Cronje  5:44 
44= Perez  5:44 

SS 3 Greystoke 1
Fastest speed 60.00 mph

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Hunter 7:23 
4 Bird 7:26 
8 Thorburn 7:28 
19 Petch 7:29 
24 Cronje 7:30 
7= Payne 7:33 

44= Perez 7:33 
3= Bogie 7:34 
6= McCloskey 7:34 

17= Naughton 7:42 

SS 4 Grizedale North
Fastest speed 53.50 mph

Length 7.33 miles
No. Driver Time

8 Thorburn 8:13 
4 Bird 8:26 

6= McCloskey 8:33 
44= Perez 8:33 
24 Cronje 8:35 
7= Payne 8:36 

19= Petch 8:36 
12 Anderson 8:38 
9 Edwards 8:41 

16= Ceen 8:44 

SS 5 Grizedale South
Fastest speed 55.50 mph

Length 10.80 miles
No. Driver Time

8 Thorburn 11:40 
4= Bird 11:58 
6= McCloskey 11:58 
44 Perez 12:14 
19 Petch 12:16 
17 Naughton 12:25 
16 Ceen 12:26 
7= Payne 12:30 

24= Cronje 12:30 
28= McNeill 12:30 

SS 6 Greystoke 2
Fastest speed 61.30 mph

Length 7.25 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Bird 7:06 
19 Petch 7:08 
44 Perez 7:13 
8 Thorburn 7:14 
24 Cronje 7:17 
6 McCloskey 7:20 
7 Payne 7:23 
21 Benn 7:29 

17= Naughton 7:30 
28= McNeill 7:30 

SS 7 Wythop
Fastest speed 57.10 mph

Length 3.25 miles
No. Driver Time

8 Thorburn 3:25 
4 Bird 3:27 

9= Edwards 3:30 
44= Perez 3:30 
21 Benn 3:31 
6= McCloskey 3:33 

24= Cronje 3:33 
17 Naughton 3:35 

16= Ceen 3:37 
19= Petch 3:37 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Hobcarton

Gravel
Length 2.57 miles

No. Driver Total

4 Bird 0:02:35
8 Thorburn 0:02:38
6 McCloskey 0:02:40

1= Hunter 0:02:41
10= Milne 0:02:41
24= Cronje 0:02:41
44= Perez 0:02:41
17 Naughton 0:02:43
5 Wilson 0:02:44

9= Edwards 0:02:45

SS 2 Comb
Gravel

Length 5.07 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Bird 0:08:15
8 Thorburn 0:08:18
6 McCloskey 0:08:24

1= Hunter 0:08:25
24= Cronje 0:08:25
44= Perez 0:08:25

5 Wilson 0:08:28
9 Edwards 0:08:29
7 Payne 0:08:32
10 Milne 0:08:37

SS 3 Greystoke 1
Gravel

Length 7.38 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Bird 0:15:41
8 Thorburn 0:15:46
1 Hunter 0:15:48
24 Cronje 0:15:55
6 McCloskey 0:15:58
44 Perez 0:15:58
7 Payne 0:16:05
3 Bogie 0:16:12
19 Petch 0:16:13
9 Edwards 0:16:18

SS 4 Grizedale North
Gravel

Length 7.33 miles
No. Driver Total

8 Thorburn 0:23:59
4 Bird 0:24:07
24 Cronje 0:24:30
6 McCloskey 0:24:31
44 Perez 0:24:31
7 Payne 0:24:41
19 Petch 0:24:49
9 Edwards 0:24:59
17 Naughton 0:25:09
21 Benn 0:25:14

SS 5 Grizedale South
Gravel

Length 10.80 miles
No. Driver Total

8 Thorburn 0:35:39
4 Bird 0:36:05
6 McCloskey 0:36:29
44 Perez 0:36:45
24 Cronje 0:37:00
19 Petch 0:37:05
7 Payne 0:37:11
17 Naughton 0:37:34
9 Edwards 0:37:48
21 Benn 0:37:48

SS 6 Greystoke 2
Gravel

Length 7.25 miles
No. Driver Total

8 Thorburn 0:42:53
4 Bird 0:43:11
6 McCloskey 0:43:49
44 Perez 0:43:58
19 Petch 0:44:13
24 Cronje 0:44:17
7 Payne 0:44:34
17 Naughton 0:45:04
21 Benn 0:45:17
16 Ceen 0:45:23

SS 7 Wythop
Gravel

Length 3.25 miles
No. Driver Total

8 Thorburn 0:46:18
4 Bird 0:46:38
6 McCloskey 0:47:22
44 Perez 0:47:28
24 Cronje 0:47:50
19 Petch 0:47:50
7 Payne 0:48:12
17 Naughton 0:48:39
21 Benn 0:48:48
9 Edwards 0:48:54
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

8 Euan THORBURN 4 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Paul BIRD 3 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Hugh HUNTER 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Connor McCLOSKEY - 1 2 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - -

19 Stephen PETCH - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 - -
44 Steve PEREZ - - 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
9 Matt EDWARDS - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - 1

24 Mark CRONJE - - - 1 3 1 - 1 - - - - - - -
10 Quintin MILNE - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
21 Paul BENN - - - - 1 - - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 1
7 Charlie PAYNE - - - - - 2 1 1 - - 1 - - - -

17 Tom NAUGHTON - - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 - 1 1 - -
16 Bob CEEN - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 -
28 Jim McNEILL - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - -
12 Jamie ANDERSON - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - 1
3 David BOGIE - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
5 Malcolm WILSON - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

25 Donnie MACDONALD - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 1 - -
18 Daniel O'BRIEN - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
11 Luke FRANCIS - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 -
2 David WRIGHT - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

20 Rob SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
15 Barry GROUNDWATER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
35 Gary TOMLINSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
23 Wayne SISSON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

Issued at 19:17 on 02 March 2013 16 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

4 4= 1 8 8 4 81
8 8= 4 4 4= 19 42
6 1= 8 6= 6= 44 9=3

1=  3= 19 44= 44 8 44=4
10=  5= 24 24 19 24 215
24=  6= 7= 7= 17 6 6=6
44=  7= 44= 19= 16 7 24=7
17  9= 3= 12 7= 21 178
5  24= 6= 9 24= 17= 16=9

9=  44= 17= 16= 28= 28= 19=10
21= 10 28= 21= 11= 16 7=11
28 17= 12= 25 18= 9= 25=12
2= 19= 21= 17 25= 12= 11=13
19= 16 25= 11 21 18= 20=14
25= 21 9= 15= 12 15 28=15
7= 11= 15= 23= 20 25 2916
29= 25= 16 35= 15 11= 15=17
23 12 18 20= 29 14= 30=18

14= 14 11 29= 9 20 10119
16= 23= 14 28 35 29 201=20
18= 28= 29= 101= 30 30 109=21
30= 29= 30= 103= 31 35 35=22
15 15 35 18= 101= 101 1223

12= 30 20 14 103= 103 10324
20= 20 103 30 34 31 105=25

103= 101 101 31 14 111 112=26
109= 102 31 202= 201 109 20227
3= 31 105= 113= 202 108= 1828

102= 103 34= 201= 106 32= 114=29
11= 113 108 34= 114 37= 115=30

201= 35 203 105 105 105 204=31
101= 201= 111 107= 124 112 106=32

33 109= 201= 109= 112= 34 108=33
31 114 110= 114 120= 201 31=34

202= 110 107= 108 115 36 111=35
113= 107 109= 106= 108 106 14=36
210= 202= 113= 111= 109= 114 205=37
114= 108= 114= 204= 111= 204 133=38
35= 111= 116= 116= 204 202 230=39

203= 34 120= 112= 32 206= 126=40
116= 105= 134= 120= 37 126= 34=41
27= 33= 202= 206 230 124 10742

107= 116 32= 115 126 107 20643
134= 210= 106= 230= 121 115 12144
34= 112= 112= 32= 206= 121 3645

108= 124= 206 121= 36= 120= 208=46
110= 106 126 126= 116 131= 120=47
232= 115= 204= 124 213= 213 124=48
32= 126= 23= 205 38= 205 32=49
105 134= 118 213 125 230 20750
120 18= 36 207 133 207 209=51
111= 205 232 125 131 133 211=52
112= 204= 115 40 220 125= 213=53
115= 232= 131 37 40 38= 131=54
204= 120= 124 208= 215 130 37=55
205= 32 205= 118= 136 211 3856
230= 230 210= 36 205 215= 13257
119= 27= 37= 133 211= 136= 13758
213 37= 40 214= 130= 220 21559

206= 36 121= 131= 209 208= 220=60
106= 206 38= 220 117 39= 226=61
207= 207= 213 211= 39 40 129=62
126= 133= 230= 136= 132 42 123=63
133= 125= 128= 38= 208= 129 125=64
209= 128= 207= 215= 139= 139 130=65

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

118= 213 133= 130= 123= 137 21666
124= 118= 42 209 42= 209= 218=67
215= 131= 125 128 218 123= 136=68
128= 121 214= 226 129 216= 22969
121= 38 215= 123= 137 117= 22370
131= 208 220= 137= 214 132= 219=71
214 209 211 117 216 226 222=72
212 211= 208 216 229 219 231=73
211= 214= 130 132= 222= 229 117=74
125= 117 139 39= 223= 221 217=75
220 220= 39 218= 41 222 221=76
117= 129= 123 139= 217 223 22777
40= 215 209= 42= 219 218= 3978
38 130 137= 229 138 41= 225=79

208= 216 132 217 227 225= 40=80
216= 139 216= 222= 231 227= 138=81
218 40 136= 129= 221 231 139=82
129 132 226 219 225 138 4183

217= 136 218 223= 210 217 4284
123= 43 219= 41= 228 228 22885
130= 218= 41= 231 10786
39= 123= 217= 138 207=87
137 226= 223= 225 226=88
132 137= 221 22189
139 42 229 21090

135= 219= 138 22791
37= 39= 225 22892
229 222 22293
136 41 23194

222= 229 22795
226= 223 11796
36= 217 13597
42= 225= 22898
219 138= 129=99
43 221= 33=100
223 227=101

221= 231102
225= 203103
227 135104
41 228105
138106
231107
228108

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Malcolm Wilson Rally 2013
2nd March 2013

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

4 4 4 8 8 8 81
8 8 8 4 4 4 42
6 6 1 24 6 6 63

1= 1= 24 6 44 44 444
10= 24= 6 44 24 19 245
24= 44= 44 7 19 24 196
44= 5 7 19 7 7 77
17 9 3 9 17 17 178
5 7 19 17 9 21 219

9= 10 9 21 21 16 910
21= 3 17 25 16 9 1611
28 17 21 12 25 25 2512
2= 19 25 16 12 28 2813
19= 21 28 28 28 12 1214
25= 16 16 15 11 11 1115
7= 25 12 11 15 15 1516
29= 28 15 29 29 29 2917
23 29 11 14 20 20 2018

14= 23 14 20 30 18 3019
16= 14 29 30 18 30 1820
18= 12 30 35 35 35 3521
30= 11 20 103 14 14 1422
15 30 103 101 103 101 10123

12= 15 101 23 101 103 10324
20= 20 18 18 31 31 3125

103= 102 35 31 34 34 20126
109= 101 31 201 201 201 3427
3= 103 23 113 202 109 10928

102= 31 109 109 109 105 10529
11= 109 201 34 105 202 20230

201= 201 113 202 114 108 11431
101= 113 114 105 108 114 10832

33 35 34 114 111 111 11133
31 114 110 107 106 112 11234

202= 18 107 108 120 106 10635
113= 33 108 111 112 120 20436
210= 202 105 116 115 204 12037
114= 107 111 120 204 115 11538
35= 110 202 112 116 124 12639

203= 34 116 106 124 126 12440
116= 108 134 204 126 206 20641
27= 116 120 115 206 37 23042

107= 210 112 206 230 230 3743
134= 105 106 126 121 121 12144
34= 111 210 124 37 36 3645

108= 134 126 205 205 205 20546
110= 112 232 230 36 131 13347
232 27 204 118 133 133 13148
105 232 115 121 131 125 12549
120 115 206 207 125 38 3850
111= 120 124 131 38 213 21351
112= 106 205 133 40 40 21152
115= 205 118 36 213 220 21553
204= 124 230 37 220 215 22054
205= 204 213 125 215 211 10755
230= 126 131 128 211 107 20856
119= 230 207= 40 209 130 4057
213 206 133= 214 208 208 13058

206= 213 128 38 130 209 20959
106= 207= 121 208 214 136 13660
207= 133= 36 215 107 32 3261
126= 128 37 211 136 39 13262
133= 118 38 220 132 139 12363
209= 131 125 213 139 123 13764

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

118= 125 214 209 123 132 21665
124= 121 215 210 39 42 3966
215= 209 211 130 216 216 13967
128= 214 40 216 137 137 4268
121= 215 220 123 42 117 11769
131= 37 209 139 117 218 21870
214 211 208 136 32 229 22971
212 38 203 137 218 219 21972
211= 208 130 132 210 41 22373
125= 220 139 42 229 217 22274
220 117 216 39 217 223 21775
117= 36 132 218 219 222 4176
40= 129 123 117 41 221 20777
38 216 42 226 223 138 22178

208= 130 137 217 222 207 13879
216= 40 39 219 138 227 23180
218 139 136 229 221 231 22781
129 132 218 41 227 225 22582

217= 218 226 32 231 226 22683
123= 123 117 223 207 228 22884
130= 136 219 222 225 129 12985
39= 137 217 221 12986
137 43 229 138 22687
132 39 41 227 22888
139 226 223 23189

135= 42 222 22590
37= 203 221 12991
229 217 225 22892
136 219 13893

222= 229 22794
226= 222 23195
36= 223 3296
42= 41 13597
219 225 3398
43 221 12999
223 227 228100

221= 138101
225= 135102
227 231103
41 32104
138 228105
231106
228107
32108
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